## \*ADDENDUM 4 TO THE NOTICE INVITING TENDER

\*only in respect of Bids for League Management Agency

## (NIT/UPCA/UP T20/SEASON 2/2024/01)



## FOR ENGAGEMENT OF VARIOUS SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR UP T20

## NIT/UPCA/UP T20/SEASON 2/2024/01

The Notice Inviting Tender No. NIT/UPCA/UP T20/SEASON 2/2024/01 in respect of Bids for League Management Agency is cancelled and is being reissued vide No. NIT/UPCA/UP T20/SEASON 2/2024/03 and NIT/UPCA/UP T20/SEASON 2/2024/04 with revised scope of work.

This addendum 4 is being issued with the approval of the competent authority. A copy of the new Tender document can be obtained from the UPCA website.

For and on behalf of

**Uttar Pradesh Cricket Association** 

Sd/-

**Devender Singh Chauhan** 

**Chairperson, Governing Council** 

19.07.2024